• The impact of the increased projection in our income has been modelled through to the impact on liquidity and reserves.

15

Sensitivity Analysis to ARF Income for changes to register growth

Key points:

• ARF income has been forecast on the assumption of historical % growth in both the Dentist and DCP register size across the last 6 years.  Using the

anticipated register size at the end of the current registration period.

• Based on continued growth of the registrant base at level equal to current trend, the current level of ARF would generate an average annual deficit of £1.1m

over the plan period.

• Sensitivity analysis has been completed on the assumptions applied to register growth across the next 3-year period of the plan. The above tables set out

various scenarios of movement in register growth from the current trend, and the impact on ARF income against plan budget. For example:

• Should growth reduce by 0.5% to the current trend in both the DCP and Dentist register, this would provide an average annual deficit in ARF income of

£1.3m.

• Should growth increase by 0.5% to the current trend in both the DCP and Dentist register, this would provide an average annual deficit in ARF income of

£0.9m.

Dentist register growth 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
DCP register growth 1.5% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% -0.5% 1.5% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% -0.5% 1.5% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% -0.5%
Dentist Registrant number 43,964   43,964   43,964   43,964   43,964   43,747   43,747   43,747   43,747   43,747   43,531   43,531   43,531   43,531   43,531
DCP Registrant numbers 76,224   75,849   75,473   75,098   74,723   76,224   75,849   75,473   75,098   74,723   76,224   75,849   75,473   75,098   74,723
Dentist ARF £29,895 £29,895 £29,895 £29,895 £29,895 £29,748 £29,748 £29,748 £29,748 £29,748 £29,601 £29,601 £29,601 £29,601 £29,601
DCP ARF £8,690 £8,647 £8,604 £8,561 £8,518 £8,690 £8,647 £8,604 £8,561 £8,518 £8,690 £8,647 £8,604 £8,561 £8,518
Total fees £38,585 £38,542 £38,499 £38,456 £38,414 £38,438 £38,395 £38,352 £38,309 £38,266 £38,290 £38,248 £38,205 £38,162 £38,119
Surplus/(Deficit) - £k (525) (568) (611) (654) (696) (672) (715) (758) (801) (844) (820) (862) (905) (948) (991)

Dentist register growth 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -0.5% -0.5% -0.5% -0.5% -0.5%
DCP register growth 1.5% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% -0.5% 1.5% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% -0.5%
Dentist Registrant number 43,314   43,314   43,314   43,314   43,314   43,097   43,097   43,097   43,097   43,097
DCP Registrant numbers 76,224   75,849   75,473   75,098   74,723   76,224   75,849   75,473   75,098   74,723
Dentist ARF £29,454 £29,454 £29,454 £29,454 £29,454 £29,306 £29,306 £29,306 £29,306 £29,306
DCP ARF £8,690 £8,647 £8,604 £8,561 £8,518 £8,690 £8,647 £8,604 £8,561 £8,518
Total fees £38,143 £38,100 £38,057 £38,015 £37,972 £37,996 £37,953 £37,910 £37,867 £37,825
Surplus/(Deficit) - £k (967) (1,010) (1,053) (1,095) (1,138) (1,114) (1,157) (1,200) (1,243) (1,285)

16

Portfolio Plan
See Appendix B for portfolio plan details

17

• All activity is planned and prioritised considering the entire portfolio to ensure there is cross functional alignment of the work to deliver the

corporate strategy, with the Corporate Planning Board reviewing and EMT scrutinising and approving priorities, budget and workforce plans

throughout the drafts. This is facilitated through the planning process adhering to the CCP Planning Principles.

• Complete portfolio plan details are shown in ‘Appendix B – Portfolio Plan Details.’ This includes directorate breakdowns